12.03.99

12-15-1999

## 

FORM PTO-1596 101222809
DOCKET NO · 4423-021 PATENTS ON

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy th	ereto:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  John C. C. CHIU and Steven LAI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: OPTO TECH CORPORATION Internal Address:  Street Address: No. 8, Innovation Road 1, Science-Bas Hsin Chu	30678 U.S. PTO
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 17, 1999	City: Taiwan State or Area: Zip/Postal Code: Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _No	R.O.C.
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution.</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> </ul>	B. Patent No(s).	558
	mbers attached? No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved	: 1
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILMAN & BERNER Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Is enclosed	\$40
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 999 State: VA ZIP: 22314	8. Deposit account number: 07-1337	
	SE THIS SPACE  on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of   12/3/99  Date  Total number of pages com	•

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valua	able consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	
John C.C. CHIU& Steven LAI	
Who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells,	, assigns and transfers unto
OPTO TECH CORPORATION	
No. 8, Innovation Road 1, Science-Based Industrial Par	rk, Hsin Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE' defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as
PHOTOVOLTAIC GENERATOR	
<ul> <li>(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent</li> <li>(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent</li> </ul>	was filed on, and identified by United States Serial No.; or was executed on,
United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under	the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property ssors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the
and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters I successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said inventory.	erest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its er remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for ation; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, EE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGNED on the date indicated aside my signature:	
INVENTOR  A. C. C. Chin  Name: John C.C. CHIU	DATE SIGNED  17/NOV/1999.
INVENTOR  Steven Lai  Name: Steven LAI	DATE SIGNED 1999

**RECORDED: 12/03/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010431 FRAME: 0443